
FirstName LastName Designation Department State EmailAddress

Shashikant Bhaimaikar Dy. Director 

(Admn.)

Directorate of 

Women and 

Child 

Development

Goa s.bhaimaikar@gov.in

Nikhil Desai Director of 

Transport

Deptment of 

Transport

Goa nikhil.desai@gov.in

Ramesh Naik Jt. Director Information and 

Publicity

Goa ramesh.naik66@gov.in

Prasanna Acharya Director of 

Mines & 

Director of 

Mines & 

Goa p.acharya@gov.in

Anju Kerkar Under Secretary Law Goa kerkar.anju@gov.in

Shivaji Desai Project Officer District Rural 

Development 

Agency

Goa shivaji.desai61@gov.in

Anuja Faldessai Project Officer District Rural 

Development 

Agency

Goa anuja.faldessai@gov.in

Navnath Naik Chief Officer, 

Ponda Municipal 

Council

Dept. Of Urban 

Development

Goa navnath.naik@gov.in

Pravin Parab Dy. Director Goa Medical 

College

Goa pravin.parab@gov.in

Shaila Bhosle Under Secretary Public Goa shaila.bhosle@gov.in

Sanjiv Gadkar Registrar of 

Coop. Societies

Department of 

Cooperation

Goa sanjiv.gadkar@gov.in

Levinson Martins Director Science and 

Technology

Goa levinson.martins@gov.in

Upasana Mazgaonkar Secretary Goa konkani 

Akademi

Goa mazgaonkar.ups@gov.in

Meghnath Porob Director Directorate of 

Small Savings & 

Lotteries

Goa meghnath.porob@gov.in

Georgina Saldanha Dy.Director 

(Adm)-II GMC

Goa Medical 

College

Goa saldanha.georgina@gov.in

Raju Desai Dy. Collector & 

SDM Cancona

Revenue 

Department

Goa raju.desai@gov.in

Snehal Prabhu Dy. Director of 

Panchayat

Directorate of 

Panchayat

Goa snehal.prabhu@gov.in

Darshana Narulkar General 

manager (DIC)

Directorate of 

Industries

Goa darshana.n77@gov.in

Shailendra Dessai Joint Mamlatdar-

II, Salcete

Revenue 

Department

Goa shailendra.desai@gov.in

Avelina DSa e Pereira Jt. Mamlatdar-V, 

salcete

Revenue 

Department

Goa dsa.avelina@gov.in

Abhir Hede Joint Mamlatdar- Revenue Goa abhir.hede@gov.in



Uday Prabhu Desai Collector & SDO 

Salcete

Collectorate 

South

Goa uday.prabhudessai@gov.in

Shrikant Pednekar Block 

Development 

Officer

Directorate of 

Panchayat

Goa shrikant.pednekar@gov.in

Eshant Sawant Mamlatdar Revenue 

Department

Goa eshant.sawant@gov.in

Gautami Parmekar Jt. Mamlatdar-II, 

Holding 

additional 

charge of Joint 

Revenue 

Department

Goa gautami.parmekar@gov.in

Prasiddh Naik Block 

Development 

Officer

Directorate of 

Panchayats

Goa prasidh.naik@gov.in

Shri. Gopal Parsekar Additional 

Collector-II, 

North Goa 

District, Panaji-

Collectorate 

North

Goa g.parsekar@gov.in

Akshay Potekar Dy. Director of 

Industries (Inds)

Directorate of 

Industries, 

Trade and 

Goa akshay.potekar@gov.in

Bhagwant Karmali Block 

Development 

Officer

Panchayat Goa karmali.pratik@gov.in

Anthony DSouza Jt.Secretary 

(Revenue & 

Housing)

Revenue 

Department & 

Housing 

Departmnet.

Goa anthony.dsouza@gov.in

Gurudas Pilarnekar Director Dte. Art and 

Culture

Goa gurudas.pilarnekar@gov.in

Pandharinath Naik Chief Executive 

Officer

South Goa Zilla 

Panchayat

Goa pandharinath.naik@gov.in

Sandhya Kamat Managing 

Director

Goa State 

Scheduled 

Tribes Finance 

and 

Development 

Goa sandhya.kamat@gov.in

Ajit Gaonkar Officiating 

Principal

Government 

Polytechnic 

Curchorem

Goa ajit.gaonkar@gov.in

Paresh Fal Dessai Dy.Collector 

(Revenue)

Collectorate 

South Goa

Goa paresh.faldessai@gov.in

Manoj Korgaonkar Joint Mamlatdar Revenue 

Department

Goa manoj.korgaonkar@gov.in

Jennifer Fernandes E 

Arez

Joint Mamlatdar-

III, salcete

Revenue 

Department

Goa jennifer.fernandes@gov.in



Raghuraj Fal desai Joint Mamlatdar-

IV, salcete

Revenue 

Department

Goa raghuraj.faldesai@gov.in

Dattaraj Gauns Dessai Joint Mamlatdar Revenue 

Department

Goa dattaraj.gaunsdessai@gov.

in

Ramesh Gaonkar Mamlatdar Revenue 

Department

Goa ramesh.gaonkar@gov.in

joao fernandes Mamlatdar revenue Goa joao.fernandes@gov.in

Bhiku Gavas Joint Mamlatdar- 

II

Revenue Goa bhiku.gavas@gov.in

Apurva Karpe Joint Mamlatdar-

III

Revenue Goa apurva.karpe@gov.in

Francisco Ferrao Forest 

Settlement 

Forest Goa francisco.ferrao@gov.in

Rohit Kadam Dy. Collector & 

Sub Divisional 

Officer

South Goa 

Collectorate 

Margao

Goa rohit.kadam@gov.in

Sharmila Gaunkar Joint Mamlatdar-

I of 

Dharbandora 

Revenue Goa sharmila.gaunkar@gov.in

Lakshmikant Kuttikar Mamlatdar of 

Dharbandora 

Taluka

Revenue Goa lakshmikant.kuttikar@gov.

in

Arvind Bugde Director Department of 

Handicrafts, 

Textile and Coir

Goa arvind.bugde@gov.in

Deepali Naik Joint Director Directorate of 

Women & Child 

Development, 

Panaji

Goa seema.katkar@gov.in

Yetindra Maralkar Addl. Secretary Personnel Goa yatin.maralkar@gov.in

Vivek Marathe Chief Inspector 

of factories & 

Boilers & Ex-

Officio Jt. 

Inspectorate of 

factories & 

Boilers, Altinho, 

Panajim -Goa

Goa marathe.vivek@gov.in

VINAYAK SHET PRINCIPAL GOA COLLEGE 

OF 

Goa vinayak.shet@gov.in

Amarsen Rane Additional 

Secretary

General 

Administration 

Department

Goa amar.sen@gov.in

Satyawan Bhivshet Asstt. 

Comisssioner of 

Excise-I

Excise 

Department

Goa s.bhivshet@gov.in

Kedar Naik Deputy Registrar Goa Engineering 

College 

Directorate of 

Technical 

Education

Goa kedar.naik@gov.in



Rohan Kaskar Deputy 

Director(Adm)

Directorate of 

Industries Trade 

& Commerce

Goa rohan.kaskar@gov.in

Neha Naik 

Panvelkar

Deputy Director 

I Mines

Directorate of 

Mines & 

Goa neha.mahambrey@gov.in

Derrick Pereira Neto Managing 

Director

Kadamba 

Transport 

Corporation Ltd.

Goa derrick.neto@gov.in

Ida De Ataide Dean Goa Dental 

College & 

Hospital

Goa ida.deataide@gov.in

Ajay Gaude General 

Manager

Goa Industrial 

Development 

Corporation

Goa ajay.gaude@gov.in

Narayan Waghmare Director Goa Police 

Department, 

Goa State 

Forensic Science 

Laboratory 

Verna, Goa.

Goa np.waghmare@gov.in

Gaurish Khedekar Commercial Tax 

Officer

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa gaurish.khedekar@gov.in

Vikas Naik 

Gaunekar

Additional 

Collector

Collectorate 

North

Goa vikas.gaunekar@gov.in

Vishant Naik 

Gaunekar

Asstt. 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa vishant.gaunekar@gov.in

Gourish Kurtikar Asstt. 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Taxes

Goa gourish.kurtikar@gov.in

James Braganza Captian of Ports Captain of Ports 

Department

Goa james.braganza@gov.in

Gajanan Bhat Director of 

Education

Directorate of 

Education

Goa bhat.gajanan@gov.in

Dr. Santosh Desai Director Dept. of AH & 

VS, Panaji

Goa santosh.desai@gov.in

Teodolinda 

Sarojini Dos 

Milagres

Sardinha Director of 

Prosecution

Directorate of 

Prosecution

Goa teodolina.sardinha@gov.in

Jyoti Sardessai Director Directorate of 

Food and Drugs 

Admn.

Goa jyoti.sardessai@gov.in

Uttam Parsekar PRINCIPAL CHIEF 

ENGINEER

Public Works 

Department

Goa uttam.parsekar@gov.in

Margaret Fernandes Secretary Goa Human 

Right 

Goa margaret.fernandes@gov.i

n



Michael DSouza ADDL. SECY. TO 

CHIEF MINISTER

OFFICE OF CHIEF 

MINISTER & 

FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT, 

SECRETARIAT

Goa michael.mdsouza@gov.in

Tukaram Sawant Director Information and 

Publicity

Goa tukaram.sawant@gov.in

Snehal Naik Goltekar Additional 

Director 

Directorate of 

Vigilance

Goa snehal.goltekar@gov.in

Sanjeev Gauns Desai Director of 

Vigilance

Directorate of 

Vigilance

Goa sanjeev.cgdessai@gov.in

Nathine Araujo Deputy Director 

Vigilance

Directorate of 

Vigilance

Goa nathines.araujo@gov.in

Narayan Gad MD Goa-IDC Goa narayan.gad@gov.in

Vinesh Arlekar Director of 

Fisheries

Directorate of 

Fisheries, Panaji-

Goa

Goa vinesha.arlenkar@gov.in

Pradeep Halarnkar Dy. Director 

Admin

Forest Goa pradee.phalarnkar@gov.in

Biju Naik Jt. Secretary to 

Governor

Raj Bhavan Goa biju.naik12@gov.in

Avadhut Mahatme Under Secretary 

Industries and 

Labour

Industries and 

Labour

Goa avadhut.mahatme@gov.in

Damodar Shanke Director Department of 

Printing & 

Stationary

Goa damodar.shanke@gov.in

Neetal Amonkar Under Secretary 

(Home)

Home 

Department

Goa neetal.amonkar@gov.in

Gaurish Shankhwalkar Dy. Collector & 

SDO, Mapusa 

Goa.

Collectorate, 

North Revenue 

Department

Goa shankhwalkar.gaurish@go

v.in

Dipak Bandekar Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa dipak.bandekar@gov.in

Dipak Desai Director Directorate of 

Women & Child 

Development, 

Panaji

Goa dipak.desai@gov.in

Blossom Medeira Archivist 

(General) 

holding charge 

of Director 

(officiating) 

Archives & 

Archaeology

Goa blossom.medeira@gov.in

Sangeeta Porob Asstt. 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa sangeeta.mporob@gov.in



Nayan Moroscar Asstt. 

Commissioner 

of Excise-II

Excise 

Department

Goa nayan.moroscar@gov.in

Umakant Korkankar Dy. 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

of State Taxes

Goa uma.korkankar@gov.in

Sneha Morajkar Director official 

Language

Directorate of 

Official 

Goa sneha.morajkar@gov.in

Rajendra Mirajkar Inspector 

General Prisons

Inspectorate 

General of 

Prisons

Goa rajendra.mirajkar@gov.in

Shankar Gaonkar Chief Officer Urban 

Development 

Department

Goa shankar.bgaonkar@gov.in

Triveni Velip Additional 

Director

Municipal 

Administration

Goa triveni.velip@gov.in

Kapil Phadte Administrator Revenue Dept. Goa kapil.phadte@gov.in

Arvind Loliyekar Awaiting Posting Dept. of 

Personnel, 

Secretariat

Goa arvind.lykr@gov.in

Prasad Lolayekar Director Directorate of 

Higher 

Goa prasad.lolayekar@gov.in

Sushama Kamat Under Secretary 

Finance 

(Expenditure)

Finance Goa sushama.kamat@gov.in

Harish Adconkar Under Secretary 

(Personnel-I)

Personnel Goa harish.adconkar@gov.in

Santosh Kundaikar Asst. 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commercial 

Taxes

Goa santosh.kundaikar@gov.in

Amul Gaonkar Dy. Director 

(Administration)

Directorate of 

Transport

Goa amul.gaonkar@gov.in

Shanti Makwana 

Harding

Under Secretary-

cum-

Registrar/PIO

Goa State 

Information 

Commission

Goa shanti.harding@gov.in

Mahadev Araundekar Dy. Collector & 

SDO

Revenue 

Department

Goa m.araundekar@gov.in

Taha Haaziq Officer on 

Special Duty 

Directorate of 

Social Welfare

Goa taha.haaziq@gov.in

Sangeeta Naik Assisstant Chief 

Electoral officer

Election 

Department

Goa sangeeta.naik@gov.in

Pipi Murgaonkar Dy. Director 

(Administration)

Directorate of 

Sports & Youth 

Affairs

Goa pipi.murgaonkar@gov.in

Geeta Nagvenkar Under Secretary 

to Water 

Resources 

Office of 

Minister for 

WRD, 

Goa geeta.nagvenkar@gov.in



Sagun Velip Under Secretary 

(Revenue-II)

Revenue 

Department

Goa velip.sagun@gov.in

Sarita Gadgil Assistant 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa sarita.gadgil@gov.in

Chandresh Kunkalkar Asstt. 

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa chandresh.kunkalkar@gov.

in

Asha Harmalkar Commercial Tax 

Officer

Commissioner 

of Commercial 

Taxes

Goa asha.harmalkar@gov.in

Raju Gawas Director 

(Administration)

Directorate of 

Health Services

Goa raju.gawas@gov.in

Suresh Shanbhogue Director Civil Aviation Goa shanbhogue.suresh@gov.i

n

Manuel Barreto Dy. Director of 

Mines & 

Geology-II

Directorate of 

Mines and 

Geology

Goa manuel.barreto@gov.in

Vasant Prabhu Desai Director Directorate of 

Sports & Youth 

Affairs

Goa vasant.prabhudesai@gov.i

n

Radha Bhave Director Directorate of 

Museums

Goa radha.bhave@gov.in

Deepti Kankonkar Deputy Director Department of 

Skill 

Development & 

Entrepreneurshi

Goa deepti.kankonkar@gov.in

Aleixo Da Costa Director Department of 

Skill 

Development & 

Entrepreneurshi

Goa alex.dacosta@gov.in

Nitin Raiker Dy. 

Director(Fire)

Directorate of 

Fire & 

Emergency 

Goa nitin.raiker@gov.in

Rajendra Haldankar Divisional 

Officer

Directorate of 

Fire & 

Emergency 

Goa rajendra.haldankar@gov.i

n

Prasad Volvoikar Dy. Registrar of 

coop. 

Societies(Tech.)

Department of 

Cooperation

Goa prasad-volvoikar@gov.in

Meena Naik Goltekar project Director District Rural 

development

Goa meena.goltekar@gov.in

Kiran Kossamble Controller Legal Metrology Goa kiran.kossamble@gov.in

Trupti Manerkar Under Secretary 

to Minister 

(Health)

Directorate of 

Health Services

Goa trupti.manerkar@gov.in



Darshani Dessai Chief Officer Directorate of 

Municipal 

Administration

Goa darshani.dessai@gov.in

Gopal Krishna Rao Principal Goa College of 

Pharmacy

Goa gopalkrishna.rao@gov.in

Deepesh Priolkar Dy. Registrar 

(Administration)

Registrar of 

Coop. Societies

Goa deepesh.priolkar@gov.in

Anita Fernandes Dy. Director 

(Admn)

Goa Dental 

College & 

Hospital, 

Bambolim Goa 

Goa anita.fernandes@gov.in

Brijesh Manerkar Dy. Director 

(Admin)

Department of 

Tourism

Goa brijesh.manerkar@gov.in

Mahesh Corjuenkar Director Department of 

Civil Supplies 

and Consumer 

Goa mahesh.corjuenkar@gov.i

n

Devidas Gaunkar Joint Chief 

Electoral Officer

Office of the 

Chief Electoral 

Officer, Altinho, 

Panaji Goa

Goa gaonkar.1967@gov.in

Aleixo Vaz Commercial Tax 

Officer

Commercial Tax 

Department

Goa aleixo.vaz@gov.in

Pradeep Naik Deputy Collector 

& SDO, Bicholim 

Goa

Collectorate 

North

Goa pradeep.naik@gov.in

Johnson Fernandes Chief Officer, 

Margoa 

Municipal 

Department of 

Urban 

Development

Goa johnson.fernandes@gov.in

Arvind Khutkar Under Secretary 

to Government

Office of 

Minister for Art 

and Culture

Goa arvind.khutkar@gov.in

Narayan Sawant Additional 

Secretary

Home Goa narayan.sawant@gov.in

Prakash Pereira Director of 

Accounts

Directorate of 

Accounts

Goa prakash.pereira@gov.in

Chandrakant Shetkar Deputy Director 

of Panchayats 

North, Panaji 

Directorate of 

Panchayats 

Panaji-Goa

Goa chandrakant.shetkar@gov.

in

Sunil Masurkar Additional 

Secretary 

(Health0

Health 

Department

Goa sp.masurkar@gov.in

Amitesh Shirvoikar Block 

Development 

Officer

Director of 

Panchayats

Goa amitesh.2162@gov.in

Milindra Velip Block 

Development 

Officer

Director of 

Panchayats

Goa milindra.velip@gov.in



Sabaji Shetye OSD E.S.I. Labour Dpt. Goa sabaji.shetye@gov.in

Fransquinha Oliveira Dy. Director 

(Admin)

Directorate of 

Agriculture, 

Krishi Bhavan, 

Tonca, 

Caranzalem 

Goa fransquinha.oliveira@gov.i

n

Shamila Monteiro OSD in the 

Office of DGP

Police Head 

Quarter Panaji-

Goa

Goa shamila.monteiro@gov.in

Deepak Borkar
Assistant 

Engineer

Public Works 

Department
Goa ae4wd17-pwd.goa@gov.in

Umeshchandra Joshi Director
Water 

Resources 
Goa

umeshchandra.joshi@gov.i

n

Rajan Satardekar Managing GHRSSIDC Goa rajan.satardekar@gov.in

Prataprao Gaunkar Mamlatdar
Revenue 

Department
Goa prataprao.gaunker@gov.in

Nancy Fernandes Vigilance Officer
Directorate of 

Vigilance
Goa nancy.fernandes@gov.in

Durga Kinlekar Vigilance Officer
Directorate of 

Vigilance
Goa durga.kinlekar@gov.in

Agnelo Fernandes Chief Officer

Urban 

Development 

Department

Goa agnelo.fernandes@gov.in

Vivek Kamat Director

Directorate of 

Technical 

Education

Goa vivek.kamat@gov.in

Prashant Shirodkar Dy. Collector
Collectorate 

South Goa
Goa prashant.shirodkar@gov.in

Irena Sequeira Secretary GSIC Goa irena.sequeira@gov.in

Shubhangi Humaskar Under Secretary
Law 

Department
Goa

shubhangi.humaskar@gov.

in

Sudhir Kerkar
Dy.Collector & 

SDM

Dy. Collector & 

SDm, Pernem- 

Goa

Goa sudhir.kerkar@gov.in

Janavi Kalekar Joint Mamlatdar Revenue Goa janavi.kalekar@gov.in

Sudhir Volvoikar Under Secretary

Law 

Departement, 

Secreatariat

Goa sudhir.volvoikar@gov.in

Sanjeet Rodrigues
Managing 

Director

Goa Waste 

Management 

Corporation

Goa sanjeet.rodrigues@gov.in

Krishnakant Pangam

Block 

Development 

Officer

Directorate of 

Panchayat
Goa

krishnakant.pangam@gov.

in

Smita Chandwani Joint Secreatry
Law 

Department, 
Goa smita.chandwani@gov.in



Yagnamurthy Prasad Director

Directorate of 

Planning 

Statistics & 

Evaluation

Goa
yagnamurthy.prasad@gov.

in

Saiesh Naik
Joint Mamlatdar 

of Satteri Taluka

Collectorate, 

North Goa
Goa saiesh.naik@gov.in

Subrai Nadkarni Chief Engineer
Water 

Resources 
Goa surbrai.nadkarni@gov.in

Pravind Gawas Vigilance Officer
Directorate of 

Vigilance
Goa pravind.gawas@gov.in

Jayant Tari Commissioner
Department of 

Labour
Goa jayant.tari@gov.in

Amir Parab Dy. Collector

Collectorate 

North Goa 

District Panaji

Goa amir.parab@gov.in

Medhavini Sawaikar Under Secretary Law Goa medhavini.sawaikar@gov.i

Tushar Halarnakar Dy. Diretor

Department of 

Animal 

Husbandry & 

Veterinary 

Services

Goa tushar.halarnakar@gov.in

Vasudev Shetye Project Director

Department of 

Rural 

Development

Goa vasudev.shetye@gov.in

Sanjeev Dalvi Director
Directorate of 

Health Services
Goa sanjeev.dalvi@gov.in

Shashank Thakur Under Secretary

Department of 

Information 

Technology

Goa shashank.thakur@gov.in

Vivek Naik Jr. Scale officer Awaiting Goa naik.vivek@gov.in

Mario De Souza Under Secretary Public Health Goa mario.desouza@gov.in

Franklin Ferrao Asst. Director

Department of 

Civil Supplies 

and Consumer 

Goa franklin.ferrao@gov.in

Sakharam Naik
Director of 

Social Welfare

Directorate of 

Social Welfare
Goa sakharam.naik@gov.in

Nelson Figueiredo Director Agriculture Goa nelson.figueiredo@gov.in

Dhiren Banavalikar Joint Mamlatdar

Collectorate, 

North Goa 

District

Goa dhiren.banavalikar@gov.in

Pravinjay Pandit Joint Mamlatdar

Personnel 

Department, 

Secretariat 

Porvorim- Goa.

Goa pravinjay.pandit@gov.in

Sandeep Gawade Joint Mamlatdar

Collectorate 

North Goa 

District Panaji

Goa sandeep.gawade@gov.in



Priya Kamat Joint Mamlatdar
Revenue, 

Secreatariat
Goa priya.kamat@gov.in

Ranjeet Salgaonkar Joint Mamlatdar
Revenue, 

Secretariat
Goa ranjit.salgaonkar@gov.in

Franscisco Barbosa Joint Secreatry

Law 

Departement, 

Secreatariat

Goa francisco.barbosa@gov.in

Sidhhivinayak Naik
Managing 

Director

Goa Housing 

Board
Goa siddhivinayak.naik@gov.in

Venancio Furtado Director
Tribal Welfare 

Departement
Goa venancio.furtado@gov.in

Ajit Panchwadkar
Director of 

Panchayat
Panchayat Goa ajit.panchwadkar@gov.in

Menino DSouza
Director of 

Tourism

Department of 

tourism
Goa menino.desouza@gov.in

Vijay Paranjape Addl. Secy
Protocol, 

Secreatariat
Goa vijay.paranjape@gov.in

Krishna Gauns Joint Mamlatdar
Revenue, 

Secreatariat
Goa krishna.gauns@gov.in

Satish Prabhu Mamlatdar Revenue Goa satish.prabhu@gov.in

Vimod Dalal Joint Mamlatdar Revenue Goa vimod.dalal@gov.in

Rosario Carvalho Joint Mamlatdar Revenue Goa rosario.carvalho@gov.in

Rajesh Ajgaonkar
Mamlatdar of 

Sattari Taluka

Collectorate, 

North Goa
Goa rajesh.ajgaonkar@gov.in

Damodar Morajkar
Additional 

Collector
Collector, South Goa damodar.morajkar@gov.in

Surendra Naik
Additional 

Collector

Collectctorate of 

South - Goa,
Goa surendra.naik@gov.in

Narayan
Prabhu 

Dessai

Dy. Controller of 

Civil Defence
Home Goa

narayan.prabhudesai@gov

.in

Laura
Madre De 

Deus
Secretary

Department Of 

Home
Goa laura.deus@gov.in

Florina Fernandes

Additional 

Directorate of 

Panchayat

Directorate of 

Panchayat
Goa florina.fernandes@gov.in

Siddhi Halarnakar Director
Water 

Resources 
Goa siddhi.halarnakar@gov.in

Shripad Majik Jt. Mamlatdar Revenue Goa shripad.majik@gov.in


